
Sports

Read 
Daily 

Active 
Times

Read 
Daily 

Active 
Times

ACTIVE TIMES 7Sunday 16 February 2025

KOKAN MERCANTILE CO-OP BANK LIMITED

GOLD AUCTION NOTICE

Multi State Bank
Since 1973

Registered Office : 1st Floor, Harbour Crest, Mazgaon T.T, Mumbai 400010. | Phone : 
23723753, 23729969, 23729970, 23729971, 23734202, 23734311. Fax : 23748589 |  
W : www.kokanbank.net

The Below Mentioned Borrower Has Been Issued Notice To Pay The Outstanding Of Bank 
Towards The Loan Facility Against The Gold Ornaments Availed By Him From Kokan Mercantile 
Co-op Bank Ltd, Govandi Branch.
Since The Borrower Have Failed To Repay The Dues Under The Stipulated Time, We Are 
Constrained To Conduct An Auction Of The Pledge Gold Ornaments On 27 Th February 2025. In A 
Event Any Surplus Amount, If Realized From This Auction The Same Will Be Refunded To The 
Concerned Borrower And If There Is Any Deficit Post The Auction The Balance Amount Shall Be 
Recovered From The Borrower Through Appropriate Legal Proceeding.

Please Note If The Auction Does Not Get Completed On The Same Day Due To Time Limit The 
Same Will Follow The Subsequent Day On The Same Terms And Condition And At The Same 
Venue Without Issuing Fresh Notice.
Kokan Mercantile Co-operative Bank Ltd
Govandi Branch,Kokan Bank House, Gajanan Colony,Govandi, Mumbai : 400043
Tel No : 8422922009, 8422922010, 8422922011
If The Customer Is Deceased, All The Condition Pertaining To Auction Will Be Applicable To 
His/her Legal Heirs.
The Bank Deserves Its Right To Accept, Reject,cancelled Or Postponed The Auction Proceeding.

Sd/-
Branch Manager 

For Kokan Mercantile Co-operative Bank Ltd.
Central Office Branch

DATE     : 15/02/2025
PLACE  : MUMBAI

Sr. No

1

Gold A/C Numbers

750067067001584

Name Of Loanee

MOHAMMAD FURKAN MOHAMMAD ALI ANSARI.

This is to notify that my client, Mrs. 
Madhuri Manohar Narvekar, wife of Mr. 
Manohar Vasudeo Narvekar, has executed 
an Affidavit-cum-Declaration affirming that 
her  husband Mr.  Manohar Vasudeo 
Narvekar, formerly employed with The 
Hindoostan Spinning & Weaving Mills Ltd., 
has been missing since July 4, 1991.
A missing person report was duly lodged on 
July 10, 1991, at Fitawala Road Police Post 
No. 2, under N. M. Joshi Road Police Station, 
Mumbai. Despite exhaustive efforts, his 
whereabouts remain unknown to date.
Any person(s), legal heir(s), institution(s), or 
entity having any claim, right, title, interest, 
or objection concerning Mr. Manohar 
Vasudeo Narvekar is hereby called upon to 
submit their objections, if any, to the 
undersigned within 15 days from the date of 
publication of this notice. In the absence of 
any objections within the stipulated period, 
the matter shall be proceeded with in 
accordance with applicable laws.
A photograph of the missing person is 
annexed hereto for identification purposes.

Date  : 16.02.2025
Place: Bhayander East, Thane
 Sd/-

SHRIKANT R. MISHRA
Advocate, High Court, Bombay

B-SH 03, Trinetra Apartment, Khari Village, 
B. P. Cabin Cross Road, Opp. Sai Vandana 

Tower, Bhayander (E), Dist.: Thane-401105
Mobile: +91-9869575873/+91-8591530644

E-Mail: rashiassociates@outlook.in

 PUBLIC NOTICE

Mrs. Madhuri Manohar Narvekar
Aadhaar No.: ******** 4024

  Notice hereby given at large that of my client 
Mrs. SHAHAJADI ASIF MOLLA, the heir 
and legal representative of the deceased 
husband Mr. ASIF EKBAL MOLLA, the 
owner of the following properties as under:
1. Flat No. 503, N. G. Plaza Bldg. No. 1 Co-op. 
Housing Society Ltd., Near Chandresh Mahal 
Bldg., 100 Ft. Road, Mira Road (East), Dist. 
Thane-401107.
2. Flat No. 302, Akash Classic 1 Co-op. Hsg. 
Soci. Ltd., Near Pancharatna Prk, Queen's 
Park, Mira Road (East), Dist. Thane-401107.
3. Flat No. B-404, New Star Apartment Co-op. 
Hsg. Soci. Ltd., Behind GCC Club, Classic 
City, Mira Bhayander Road, Mira Road (East), 
Dist. Thane-401107.
That the owner of the above mentioned 
properties, Mr. ASIF EKBAL MOLLA died 
intestate on 18/11/2024, leaving behind my 
client and other heirs, without making 
nomination.
That my client has made an application to the 
concerned societies, for transfer of 100% 
shares and interest of her deceased husband 
in her name. That the other heirs of the 
deceased Mr. ASIF EKBAL MOLLA have 
released their claims and rights over the said 
flats.
This Notice is hereby given to the general 
public and other claimants/objectors, if any, 
inviting claims/objections if any, for the 
transfer of all shares and interest of the 
deceased member in the capital/property of 
the Societies within 14 days from the 
publication of this notice, if no claims, 
objection received within the stipulated time 
prescribed above, the societies shall be free 
to transfer the shares and interest in the 
capital/ property of the Societies in the name 
of Mrs. SHAHAJADI ASIF MOLLA.

Date: 16/02/2025

SHAHID ILAHI ANSARI (Advocate)
302, E-Wing, Glory CHS Ltd.,
Near GCC Club, Mira Road (E),
Dist. Thane-401107  

PUBLIC NOTICE

Date: 16/02/2025

   NOTICE is hereby given to public at large 
on behalf of my client Mr. PRAVIN 
LALCHAND JAIN, the owner a Shop bearing 
Shop No. A-2, Ground Floor, Om Shree 
Ganesh Krupa CHS Ltd., Village Khari, 
Navghr Road, Bhayander (E), Dist. Thane-
401105. That my client was in possession of 
the Original Agreement for Sale between 
RAJENDRA KUMAR BUBNA and 
TRIMBAK KAVTALE, of the above said 
Shop, has been lost/misplaced on 
10/02/2025 and a complaint has been lodged 
at Navghar Police Station on 14/02/2025, 
bearing Lost Report No. 5755-2025.
    That any person finding the said Original 
Agreement for Sale, should hand over to my 
client. That any person having any right, 
interest, claim, charge on the basis of the said 
Original Agreement for Sale, should stake 
claim, if any, within 14 days from the date of 
publication of this Notice and after stipulated 
time, my client shall disown the said original 
Agreement for Sale of the above mentioned 
shop.

PUBLIC NOTICE

SHAHID ILAHI ANSARI (Advocate)
302, E-Wing, Glory CHS Ltd.,
Near GCC Club, Mira Road (E),
Dist. Thane-401107  

PUBLIC NOTICE
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS 
that my client Mr. Anand Subhash Sonar 
is lawful co-owner of Flat No.104, Bldg. 
No. 1/A, Powai Sarovar CHS LTD., MHADA, 
Rambaug, Powai, Mumbai-400076; adm. 
area 602 Sq. ft. Built-up, and society has 
issued Share Certificate No. 3 under Dist. 
No. 11 to 15 in name of previous owner, 
which he has jointly purchased with his wife 
Mrs. Darshana A. Sonar vide Agreement for 
Sale dated 21.03.2008; duly registered vide 
Doc .  No .  BDR-3 /02753 /2008  da ted 
03.04.2008 in their names. That original 
Share Certificate No. 3 has been lost / 
misplaced by my client Mr. Anand Subhash 
Sonar and in that regard my client has lodged 
Online Lost Report bearing No. 21292-2025 
dated 15.02.2025 with Powai Police Station, 
Mumbai .  That  my c l ient  Mr.  Anand 
Subhash Sonar has applied to the society 
for issuance of Duplicate Share Certificate 
in his name being sole owner of the said flat. 
Any person who finds the said original Share 
Certificate should intimate to the undersigned 
& if any person, Bank, Financial Institution 
having any claim or right in respect of the 
said flat or its membership by way of 
inheritance, share, sale, mortgage, lease, 
lien, license, gift, possession or encumbrance, 
howsoever or otherwise or having above 
Share Certificate is hereby called upon / 
intimate to me within 15 days from the date 
of publication of this notice, failing which, 
the claim or claims if any of such person or 
persons will be considered to have waived 
and/or abandoned. 

Place : Mumbai    Date : 16.02.2025
 SUNIL KUMAR YADAV (Advocate)

Resident at : Room No. 8, Dattuwala Chawl, 
Ratan Nagar, Rajesh Compound, 

Dahisar (East), Mumbai – 400068. 
Mob. No. 74980 84701 / 82914 40703

Email id : advsunil80@gmail.com

PUBLIC NOTICE  
Be it known to the public at 
large that my client Mr. 
Milind Bhupal Kamble, Age- 
5 6  y e a r s ,  O c c u p a t i o n : 
Business, Residing at Ground 
F l o o r ,  4 9 / 7 ,  K a m b l e 
Building, Sainath Chowk, 
Takiya Ward, Kurla Court, 
Kurla (W.), Mumbai- 400 
0 7 0 ,  M a h a r a s h t r a ,  i s 
intending to acquire the 
rights of the Leasehold /  
Ownersh ip  o f  the  P lo t 
bearing No. 4, admeasuring 
2730 Sq. Mtrs situated on the 
land bearing Survey No. 50, 
Hissa No. 1 (Part), and 418 
(Part) also known as Jani 
Estate, situated at Ganesh 
Industrial Estate, V.T. Patil , 
Chembur, in the Village 
B o r l a ,  Ta l u k a -  K u r l a 
(hereinafter referred to as the 
“Said Property”) from its 
Protected Lessee / Owner / 
Occupier  Smt.  Praful la 
Nilesh Veera, Age- 63 years, 
Occupation:- Household, 
Residing at  14th Road, 
Khatau Building, Joshi Lane, 
Ghatkopar (E.), Mumbai-400 
077 (legal heir of Original 
Lessee/ Owner / Occupier 
M/s .  Ni rmala  Crane  & 
Transport Service), which in 
details mentioned in schedule 
hereunder written.
Therefore any person/s 
having any right, title and 
i n t e r e s t  upon  t he  s a id 
property by way of token, 
lease, agreement for sale, 
development, maintenance, 
gift, civil suit, conveyances 
or otherwise, shall lodge their 
objections in writing with 
copies of the documents in 
support thereof, if any to the 
above proposed transactions, 
on the below mentioned 
address, within 15 days of the 
publication hereof, failing 
w h i c h  m y  c l i e n t  s h a l l 
complete the proposed deal 
immediately

SCHEDULE
(THE SAID PROPERTY)

ALL THAT pieces  and 
parcels of the Plot bearing 
No. 4, admeasuring 2730 Sq. 
Mtrs situated on the land 
bearing Survey No. 50, Hissa 
No. 1 (Part), and City Survey 
No. 418 (Part) also known as 
Jani  Estate,  s i tuated at 
Ganesh Industrial Estate, V.T. 
Pa t i l ,  Chembur,  in  the 
Vil lage- Borla,  Taluka- 
Kurla,  District-Mumbai 
Suburban,  Regis t ra t ion 
District and Sub-District 
Mumbai  Suburban  and 
within the limits of Brihan 
M u m b a i  M u n i c i p a l 
Corporation, Mumbai and 
Bounded as under:
On or towards East: 
City Survey No. 418 (Part)/
M/s. Central Oil Company;
On or towards West: 
City Survey No. 418 (Part) /
M/s. Favourit Fertilizers 
Company
On or towards North: 
City Survey No. 409 (Part)
On or towards South: 
Common Road

Office:- New Vaibhav C.H.S., Opp 
Joshi Wada, Near T.J.S.B. Sahakari 
Bank, Charai, Thane (W.)-400601,

Maharashtra, India.
Contact No. 9820241886.

E-mail: maskeylegal@gmail,com

Sd/-
Harshad H. Maskey

(Advocate)

Place: Mumbai Date: 13/02/2025

DC Srinagar for collaborative 
efforts to achieve target of 

TB-free district
Srinagar 

: In order to 
strengthen TB 
control measures 
by identifying and 
supporting those 
most susceptible 
to the disease, 
a TB screening 
camp under 100-
days intensified 
TB campaign was 
organized today 
at the Deputy 
Commissioner’s 
office, Srinagar, 
witnessing active 
participation from 
a large number of 
employees.

Speaking on the 
occasion, Deputy 
Commissioner 
Srinagar, Dr. 
Bilal Mohi-Ud-
Din Bhat, stressed 
the importance 
of collaborative 
efforts from all 
Departments and 

the community, 
especially 
vulnerable 
individuals, to 
achieve the target 
of TB-free Srinagar. 
He urged greater 
participation in 
the campaign to 
raise awareness 
and promote 
early detection 
of tuberculosis.
He added that 
this intensified 
campaign is a 
crucial step in 
the fight against 
tuberculosis, 
ensuring early 
detection, timely 
treatment, 
and increased 
awareness across 
Srinagar. During 
the campaign, 
officials from the 
District TB Centre 
Srinagar provided 
on-spot TB 

awareness, X-ray screening, 
and testing for individuals 
at a higher risk of infection.

Three AAP 
councillors join 

BJP 
New Delhi : 

Three councillors 
of Aam Aadmi 
Party (AAP) joined 
Bharatiya Janata 
Party (BJP) on 
Saturday. These 
include councillor 
Anita Basoya from 
Andrewsganj, 
councillor Nikhil 
Chaprana from 
Harinagar 
and councillor 
Dharamveer from 
RK Puram.

BJP's Delhi 
State President 
Virendra Sachdeva 
welcomed the 
three municipal 
councillors into the 
party by putting 
a BJP sash on 
them at the party 
office. During 
this, Virendra 
Sachdeva said that 
the decision of the 
three councillors to 
change the party 
can lead to the 
formation of a triple 
engine government 
of BJP in the 
national capital, 
in which BJP will 
have a majority at 
the center, state 
and municipal 
corporation level.

Sachdeva said 
that the councillors 
have joined BJP 
to make Delhi a 
clean and beautiful 
city. Regarding 
the corruption 
of former Chief 
Minister Arvind 
Kejriwal, Sachdeva 
said that all 
the misdeeds 
of the previous 
government are 
going to end and 
punishment will 
also be given 

accordingly. Be it 
the Sheesh Mahal 
scam, liquor scam, 
water board scam, 
panic button 
scam, ration card 
scam or mohalla 
clinic scam. Every 
person involved 
in looting Delhi 
will be punished. 
No one will be 
spared. Sachdeva 
said that the Delhi 
government will 
work under the 
leadership of the 
Prime Minister. 


